## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2012 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the payment of invoices.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning blue forms.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning various departmental line item transfers.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action to set the date to adopt the 2012-2013 tax rate at the regularly scheduled Commissioners Court on September 25, 2012.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization of County Judge Joe English to execute an Interlocal Agreement for Round 2.2 Hurricane Ike Disaster Relief Funding between the County of Nacogdoches and Appleby Water Supply Corporation, D&M Water Supply Corporation, Lilbert Looneyville Water Supply Corporation, Lilly Grove Water Supply Corporation, Melrose Water Supply Corporation, Sacul Water Supply Corporation and Swift Water Supply Corporation.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Memorandum of Understanding for Information Technology Services between Nacogdoches County and the County Extension Office.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the acceptance of the Texas Association of Counties Commercial and Liability Applications for 10/1/12 and extending through 10/1/13 for Nacogdoches County.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning fines for violating the Lake Naconiche Rules & Regulations.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action to establish a change fund, not to exceed \$250.00, for the opening of Lake Naconiche on September 1, 2012.

Adjourn

Dated this 94<sup>H</sup> day of August, 2012

le English, County Judge